Republika ng Pilipinas

Lalawigan ng Palawan
Bayan ng Coron
Oclober 52021

Office of the President
Presidential Action Center
Tahanan ng Masa Bullding
Malacafang Philippines
Dear SirfMa'am

KAPAYAPAANI

Unang pagbati ng National Legal Process of Appeal (NALEPAP) para sa lahal ng
tanggapan Local man al National ay isang magandang araw al |sang magandang
minimithing kinabukasang pagbabago ng lahat ng lingkod bayan sa ating Bansang
Pilipinas.

SirfMa‘am natanggap po naminy ang ANTI-RED TAPE AUTHORITY (ARTA LAW)
para sa mga kawani ng gobyermno panlupang suliranin. (See Photo Attached) at BIR
noong Seplember 15, 2020 (See Photo Attached) nagpapasalamal po kami sa inyong
pagtugon sa aming liham, subalil sa kabila nito, muli po naming ipina loliow up ang mga
dokumentong natanggap namin, dahil hanggang ngayon ay walang aksyon at
kalugunan ang aming kiham, naipadala na namin §a aling bulhing Sec. Roy Cimatu
{DENR SECRETARY) al sa MIMAROPA REGION IV B Ma.Lourdes G. Ferrer Ceso |l
Regional Executive Direclor at sa Legal Division.

Ang aming kahilingan al adhikain mapa sa General Verification Special Order (RS0)
Inveniory, Survey al magkaroon ng tax declaralion para makapagbayad ng buwis at

mapalituluhan malipal sa mga lagapagmana (TCT).

Sir/Ma’am ang Project Proposal namin ay naipadala na noong February 15, 2021 sa

ibat ibang Deparamento, marami na rin po kaming nagasios sa proseso, upang
magkaroon na kaming legal na dokumenio (See Photo Attached) ngunit
"APPROPRIATE ACTION" WALANG ACTION.

Kami po ay umaasa al dalangin namin kalukin ang inyong mga puso, lahat ng
ahensya ng Gobyemo sa madaling panahon malupad na ito, bago pa matapos ang
taong ito.

Lubos na Gumagalang al Nagpapasalamal,

CONFORME: ELIAS DUA ET. AL
ASSOCIATION/PRESIDENT

BROD. DE AG

G e o SITID BAYO-BAYO BAGY. TAGUMPAY

CORON, PALAWAN



Oftice of the President
PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTER

Malacaiiang, Manila

17 February 2021

Secretary ROY CIMATU

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Ave., Diliman

Quezon City

Thru: USEC. RODOLFO C. GARCIA
Chief of Staff
Sir:

Respectfully forwarding the attached undated letter, with enclosure/s, aqdressed to
the Center, for appropriate action, consistent with existing laws, rules and regulations on the
matter from Mr. ELIAS DUA, et al. of Sitio Bayo-Bayc, Brgy. Taguimpay, Coron, Palawan,
seeking intercession relative to issues and concerns which, as stated therein, may be best
coordinated/addressed by that Department.

A reply direct to the party/ies concerned, copy furnished the Center, citing
PCC Code Number/s GL-HRI-02-17-2021-015, will be highly appreciated. Expeditious
action is requested in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act No. 11032, otherwise
known as the Ease of Doing Business and Efficient Government Service Delivery Act of 2018
as implemented and enforced by the Anti-Red Tape Authority. Please be reminded that
failure to timely respond to the public’s concern shall be a ground for administrative sanctions
under existing laws and regulations.

Our cordial regards.

Vimem o B she o oo

ery truly yours,

| i
o

JAIME LLAGUNO MABILIN

rector 1V,

Encl. Al enclosures forwarded to agency

©C; party/ies concerned

HRI
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BAHAY UGNAYAN, JOSE P. LAUREL STREET, MALACANANG, MANILA
Telephone Numbers: 736-8645 (Governance and Local Affairs Division);
736-8603 (Social Services Division); Fax Number: 736-8621
Email Address: pcc@malacanang.gov.ph



Rapublika ng Pilipinas

Lalawigan ng Palawan
Bayan ng Coron
Oclober 52021

Office of the President
Presidential Action Center
Tahanan ng Masa Bullding
Malacanang Phllippines
Dear Sir/fMa‘am

KAPAYAPAAN!

Unang pagbali ng Mational Legal Process of Appeal (NALEPAFP) para sa lahal ng
tanggapan Local man al National ay isang magandang araw at isang magandang
minimithing kinabukasang pagbabago ng lahat ng lingked bayvan sa ating Bansang
Pilipinas.

SirfMa’am natanggap po naminy ang ANTI-RED TAPE AUTHORITY [ARTA LAW)
para sa mga kawanl ng gobyemno panlupang suliranin. (See Pholto Attached) at BIR
noong Seplember 15, 2020 (See Photo Attached) nagpapasalamal po kami sa inyong
pagtugon sa aming liham, subalil sa kabila nito, muli po naming ipina follow up ang mga
dokumentong nalanggap namin, dahil hanggang ngayon ay walang aksyon al
kalugunan ang aming liham, naipadala na namin sa ating bulihing Sec. Roy Cimalu
(DENR SECRETARY) al sa MIMARCPA REGION IV B Ma.Lourdes G. Ferrer Ceso |l
Regional Executive Director at sa Legal Division.

Ang aming kahilingan al adhlkain mapa sa General Verilication Special Order (RS0)
Inventory, Survey al magkaroon ng tax declaration para makapagbayad ng buwis at
mapalituluhan malipal sa mga lagapagmana (TCT).

SirfMa'am ang Project Proposal namin ay naipadala na noong February 15, 2021 sa
ibal ibang Deparlamento, marami na rin po kaming nagastos sa proseso, upang
magkaroon na kaming legal na dokumento (See Pholto Atlached] ngunit
"APPROPRIATE ACTION" WALANG ACTION.

Kami po ay umaasa al dalangin namin katukin ang inyong mga puso, lahat ng
ahensya ng Gobyermno sa madaling panahon malupad na lto, bago pa matapos ang
taong ilo.

Lubos na Gumagalang al Nagpapasalamal,
§ avnd fIadraut
MRS, SARAH BUGAY ET. AL
PUBLIC LAND AREA FOUNDER
SITIO MAQUINIT BRGY, TAGUMPAY
CORON, PALAWAN

CONFORME:

BROD. DE ;
NALEPAP FOUNDER/



REGIO NIV - MIMAROPA

N + Kepubfic of the Philippines : )

R DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
—— |

—-'__,l'— DENK By the Bay, 1515 Roxas Boulevard, Frmita, Manila

il

LEM:ORANDUM MAR 28 2{”1]

TO : The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
Coron, Palawan

FROM ; The Regional Technical Director
For Lands, DENR-TV, MIMAROPA

SUBJECT -  LETTER DATED 05FEBRUARY 2011 OF MS. SARAHM.

BUGAY, SITIOMAQUINIT, BRGY. TAGUMPAY. CORON,
PALAWAN

Referred herewith is the letter dated February 05, 2011 of Ms. Sarsh M. Bugay

regarding her request for application of foreshore land in Barangay Tagumpay, Coron,.
Palawan.

In view thereof, it is hereby instructed that you keep this Office updated of the
action taken therson.

Copy ushed:

15, Sersh M. Bugay
50. Maquinit, Brgy. T agumpay,
Coron, Palawan

AETAge
GR11-03-0012 p 68



Rapublika ng Pilipinas
Lalawigan ng Palawan

Bayan ng Coron
October 5.2021
Office of the President
Presidential Action Center
Tahanan ng Masa Bullding
Malacanang Phllippines
Dear SirfMa‘am
KAPAYAPAANI|

Unang pagbali ng Mational Legal Process of Appeal (NALEPAFP) para sa lahal ng
tanggapan Local man al National ay isang magandang araw at isang magandang
minimithing kinabukasang pagbabago ng lahat ng lingkod bayan sa ating Bansang
Pilipinas.

SirfMa‘’am natanggap po naminy ang ANTI-RED TAPE AUTHORITY (ARTA LAW)
para sa mga kawanl ng gobyerno panlupang suliranin. (See Phote Attached) at BIR
noong Seplember 15, 2020 (See Photo Attached) nagpapasalamal po kami sa inyong
pagtugon sa aming liham, subalil sa kabila nito, muli pa naming ipina follow up ang mga
dokumentong natanggap namin, dahil hanggang ngayon ay walang aksyon al
kalugunan ang aming liham, naipadala na namin sa ating bulihing Sec. Roy Cimalu
(DENR SECRETARY) al sa MIMAROPA REGION IV B Ma.Lourdes G. Ferrer Ceso |l
Regional Executive Director at sa Legal Division.

Ang aming kahilingan al adhlkain mapa sa General Verilication Special Order (RSO)
Inventory, Survey al magkaroon ng tax declaration para makapagbayad ng buwis at
mapalituluhan malipal sa mga lagapagmana (TCT).

SirfMa'am ang Project Proposal namin ay naipadala na noong February 15, 2021 sa
ibal ibang Departamento, marami na rin po kaming nagastos sa proseso, upang
magkaroon na kaming legal na dokumento (See Pholto Atlached] ngunit
"APPROPRIATE ACTION" WALANG ACTION.

Kaml po ay umaasa al dalangin namin katukin ang inyong mga puso, lahat ng
ahensya ng Gobyermo sa madaling panahon malupad na lto, bago pa matapos ang
taong ilo.

Lubes na Gumadgalang al Nagpapasalamal,

. H&—ﬁ
MRAS. NELDA DET. AL

FOUNDER
5ITO MABINTANGIN BRGY.
POBLACION & CORON, PALAWAN

CONFORME:

BROD. DE :
NALEPAP FOUNDER/



RODIARDC. DOROL

TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY
T.D. No.: 09-006-1464 Property Identification No.: 066-09-006-21-011

Owner. CIRILO DOROL TN

Address: CENTRAL, CORON, PALAWAN - ..

TelephoneNo. -

Admmistator/Beneficial User: A
Address: TelephoneNo.
Location of Property: BARANGAY POBLACION VI : CO-R.ON,. ?ALAWA:N
(Number and Street) ' " (Barangay/District) (Municipality & Province,
OCT/TCT/CLOA No. ¥ Survey No.
CCT: P Lot No.
Date: ; \ Block No.
Boundaries: North: ALN 003, 006 South: ALN 014,013,012 -
East. ALN 006, 010, 023 West: ALN 003
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED:
M LanD [[] MACHINERY
3 Brief Description: :
D - BUILDING . D Others:
No. of Storeys; b
Brief Description: Specify:
. Assessment Assessec .. il
Classification Area vl:"'l:: Market Value Actual Use slf:vel Value Taxabili
(mu@ds?"' . :__;’»_.QDQQha; -...50,000 Php-, 150,000.00 AGRICULTURAL 6% Php 24,000.00 TAXABL
Total . 30,000.00 sq.m Php 150,000.00° Phg 24,000.00
Total Assessed Value TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND PESOS
£ ' : (Amount in Words,
Taxable Exempt [[] Effectivity of AssessmentReassessment: 2015
k YEAR
Approved: By Authority of the Provincial Assessor:
© 211212014
ASST. PROV'L. ASSESSOR/IN-CHARGE OF OFFICE Date
This declaration cancels TD No. 02@5 7 Previous A.V. Php. 4,800.0C Previous PIN; 066-02-006-21-011

Previous Owner: CIRILO DORAL : Previous Area 3 ha
Memoranda: ‘

| REVISED TO UPDATE ASSESSMENT WHICH WAS LEFT-OUT DURING 1593, 1399, 2005 AND 2013 GENERAL REVISION. TAXES FOR THE YEARS 199;-2014 TO BE
!EOLLECTED BASED ON THE ASSESSED VALUE AS SHOWN BELOW. :

Assessed Value subject to tax:
Year Covered Assessed Value
. 1994-19g99 6,600.00
2000-2005 12,000.00
2006-2013 19,200.00
2014 24,000.00

Note: This declaration is for real Property taxation purposes only and the valuation indicated herein are based on the schedule of unit market values prepared fc
the purpose aqd duly enacted into an Ordinance by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan under Ordinance No. 1281-12 dated November 6, 2012 |t does not
and cannot by itself alone confer 8ny ownership or legal title to the property, ‘

SWNRN STATEMERIT AlA -

VI. That we agree to divide the same among ourselves pro indiviso (in equal shares).

B. ON THE WAIVER OF RIGHTS

Vil.  That, for and in consideration of the amount of FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND

PESOS (Php450,000.00) Philippine curency, receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged in full from YOLENE VALDEZ (herein referred to as the "Waivee")

= o



Rapublika ng Pillipinas
Lalawigan ng Palawan

Bayan ng Coron
October 52021
Office of the President
Presidential Action Center
Tahanan ng Masa Bullding
Malacanang Philippines
Dear Sir/Ma'am
KAPAYAPAANI|

Unang pagbali ng Mational Legal Process of Appeal (NALEPAF) para sa lahal ng
tanggapan Local man al National ay isang magandang araw at isang magandang
minimithing kinabukasang pagbabago ng lahat ng lingkod bayan sa ating Bansang
Pilipinas.

SirfMa’am natanggap po naminy ang ANTI-RED TAPE AUTHORITY (ARTA LAW)
para sa mga kawanl ng gobyerno paniupang suliranin. (See Pholo Attached) at BIR
noong Seplember 15, 2020 (See Photo Attached) nagpapasalamal po kami sa inyong
pagtugon sa aming liham, subalil sa kabila nito, muli po naming ipina follow up ang mga
dokumentong natanggap namin, dahil hanggang ngayon ay walang aksyon al
kalugunan ang aming liham, naipadala na namin sa aling bulihing Sec. Roy Cimalu
(DENR SECRETARY) al sa MIMARCPA REGION IV B Ma.Lourdes G. Ferrer Cesa ||
Regional Executive Director at sa Legal Division.

Ang aming kahilingan al adhlkain mapa sa General Verilication Special Order (RSO)
Inventory, Survey al magkaroon ng tax declaration para makapagbayad ng buwis at
mapalituluhan malipal sa mga lagapagmana (TCT).

SirfMa'am ang Project Proposal namin ay naipadala na noong February 15, 2021 sa

ibal ibang Departamento, marami na rin po kaming nagastos sa proseso, upang
magkaroon na kaming legal na dokumento (See Pholto Atlached] ngunit

"APPROPRIATE ACTION" WALANG ACTION.

Kaml po ay umaasa al dalangin namin katukin ang inyong mga puso, lahat ng
ahensya ng Gobyermno sa madaling panahon malupad na lto, bago pa matapos ang

taong ilo.
Lubes na Gumadgalang al Nagpapasalamal,
——“" [t
ME: .ESMENDAET. AL
BROD. DE PUBLIC LAND AREA FOUNDER

SITIO PALI BRGY. POBLACION B
CORON, PALAWAN

NALEPAP FOUNDER/



RPA FORM NO. 1 Q06mZT WDwh . “PROPERTY INDEX NO.
TAX DECLARATION NO. : ' ‘

DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY
(FILED UNDER REPUBLIC ACT NQ. 7160)

3SIDRO P. ISMENDA o . Bayangay Peblacion VI, Coren, Palmwn

Owner

Administrator = . Address
; - H 1 3 LS . T eE ,'_v.-:h

%3

E Location of Property ' i o , ; e ——— _
) . (Number & Street) {Barangay/District) (Municipality/City/Province)
g Certificate of Title No. _ Cadastral Lot No. Assessor's Lot No. 5

Boundaries:
2 T o 4889 Jot low 0194 035 i
-‘E East: W _m m West: Wi 4 -
9 (State streets, lots, or streams by which bounded, or namg,s of owners of adjolmng lands) WIS,
E Ita) LAND ( AGRICULTURAL/MI'NERAD '
_-f‘g OWNER'S DECLARATION ASSESSOR'S FINDINGS

Kind Area Value ind Are lass m _W_
5 AgrioyiEy 2530 70,0005 v e o0 Dl
2
=
a
=
=
2
&
3 12580 Dhbebuid
5 1(b) PLANTS & TREES _ WO® Ue VUG prope
5 OWNER'S DECLARATION ASSESSOR'S FINDINGS
§ Kind ! No./Area Value Market Value  100% U.n?t \f\lue
& | Adjustmefits s
g_ (a) Along or no e
s AUdr - rd frontage ___ © o
2 iy (b) kms. to o
g : £ all weather rd _ %
(¢)hms to
é market (pob) "’8 %
- Total Adjustments _'53_ %
g Adjusted Market Value 'WEA)
2 it S
2 .
i Total b W '
&= Total for land, plant and tress [
Z
[S Adjusted value for land, plants and trees ., b e
X 1I LAND (RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL, SPECIAL) TR
g OWNER'S DECLARATION ASSESSOR'S FINDINGS
£ Kind . Area Value Kind Area Unit Values | Adjustments| Market Value
AT ’ b 5 I N EL Y Y « & ‘!“‘; lt"'
> In i \‘ 4 = \l}‘.\hu
Total -Mm‘;a‘l.-.;;.... ey i




Rapublika ng Pillpinas
Lalawigan ng Palawan

Bayan ng Coron
Oclober 5.2021
Office of the President
Presidential Action Center
Tahanan ng Masa Bullding
Malacanang Philippines
Dear SirfMa‘am
KAPAYAPAANI|

Unang pagbali ng Mational Legal Process of Appeal (NALEPAF) para sa lahal ng
tanggapan Local man al National ay isang magandang araw at isang magandang
minimithing kinabukasang pagbabago ng lahat ng lingkod bayan sa ating Bansang
Pilipinas.

SirfMa’am natanggap po naminy ang ANTI-RED TAPE AUTHORITY (ARTA LAW)
para sa mga kawanl ng gobyerno panlupang suliranin. (See Phote Attached) at BIR
noong Seplember 15, 2020 (See Photo Attached) nagpapasalamal po kami sa inyong
pagtugon sa aming liham, subalil sa kabila nito, muli po naming ipina follow up ang mga
dokumentong natanggap namin, dahil hanggang ngayon ay walang aksyon al
kalugunan ang aming liham, naipadala na namin sa ating bulihing Sec. Roy Cimalu
(DENR SECRETARY) al sa MIMARCPA REGION IV B Ma.Lourdes G. Ferrer Cesa ||
Regional Executive Director at sa Legal Division.

Ang aming kahilingan al adhlkain mapa sa General Verilication Special Order (RSO)
Inventory, Survey al magkaroon ng tax declaration para makapagbayad ng buwis at
mapalituluhan malipal sa mga lagapagmana (TCT).

SirfMa'am ang Project Proposal namin ay naipadala na noong February 15, 2021 sa
ibat ibang Departamento, marami na rin po kaming nagastos sa proseso, upang
magkaroon na kaming legal na dokumento (See Pholo Atlached] ngunit
"APPROPRIATE ACTION" WALANG ACTION.

Kaml po ay umaasa al dalangin namin kalukin ang inyong mga puso, lahat ng
ahensya ng Gobyermno sa madaling panahon malupad na lto, bago pa matapos ang
taong ilo.

Lubes na Gumagalang al Nagpapasalamal,

LY
A Goendio M. arbee
MR. GERONDIO M, LANCHINEBRE ET. AL
PUBLIC LAND AREA FOUNDER
SITID DIGUIBOY BRGY. GUADALLPE

CORDN, PALAWAN

CONFORME:

BROD. DE ;
NALEPAP FOUNDER/



v

Republic of the Philippines - '
Department of Environment and Natura] Resources
Visdyas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Tel Nos. 820-6826 to 20; 020-6633 o 35
£5-00 .9 35
 928-7041 to 43; 920-6252; 9201669 '
Website: http://www.denr.gov.ph E-mail: web@denrgoy.ph

MEMORANDUM
TO 3 THE REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
| DENR,REGION IVB- MIMAROPA
FROM . 7. "ASSISFANT SECRETARY -FOR FIBLD ~OPERATIONS- -

LUZON I

SUBJECT : . LETTER DTD 09-18-2018 RE: UNDATED LETTER FROM
GERUNDIO LANCHINEBRE, TAX DECLARATION AT
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY (PCC CODE NO. GL-BEC-09-18-
2018-018)

DATE o RV2E

. Referred herewith for information and appropriate action is the letter from Mr.
Gerundio Lanchinebre dated September 18, 2018, forwarded to this Office by the Presidential
Complaint Center in relation to the land problem of the actual occupants of Sitio Diguiboy,
Brgy. Guadalupe, Coron, Palawan for the issuance of a DENR Certification in their favor.

Please take appropriate action and inform directly the concerned party of the action
taken on the matter, copy furnish this Office for our information. Kindly cite document
number. ASRMD:-2018-0029332 n responding to facilitate tracking/monitoring of action
taken on the same. e . . | %

JOSELIN MARCUS E, FRAGADA, CESO IIT
‘ Q¥

(14N

Mr. Gerundio Laichinebre
Sitio Diguiboy, Brgy. Guadalupe,
Coron, Palawan



Repubiic of il hﬂ:p;}me_. £
pepariment af b;aﬂ"umm-_-nt and Matural Resouroac

ﬁ Region IV .MIMAROFA ' , |
el T COMMUNITY ENVIRORMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFiCE
“ - Coron Falawan

MEMORA NDUM

Tha CENED

LSS

o rT K The ¢ I-. _waFL‘TE

M ; The Is Inspecting Forast Officers

[

UBJECT ‘ : QCCULAR INSPECTION/VERIFICATION AND SURVEY ON 4

SUBJEL
*‘i (L_‘ET OF TAND 45 REQUESTED BY GERONDIC M
LANCHINERRE OF SITI0  DIGUIBOY. BARANGAY
GUADAT UPE CORON. PALAWAN.
. DATE : meptember 32010

!.9.531 2 .:iﬂii-g -3"‘t i3

siwvey over the area bsing

N A O ——— . i areimd iver R - W SO T A
prelminay smrvey conducted on the are which was occupied by Mr. Lachinebre, #t has an
= ttazr ho e acdirad shomn o Al T e and

: and they have introduced zome different

1rh as ey avxr Taslef s W e
uch a2 cashew, jaclkfiuits and acacia mansimm.

Eaa

Further verification, tlv aioremmtmned pamel of iand falls within the category Unclassiied

Pablic Forsat ner LOCM No 18 for the Province of Palawan .
o

and the sketch plan are hereto aztucur

d recommends th ig i ""Ls"“ 2 of f1arss

R O EMPLED




Republic of the Philippin es
Department of Enviromment and Natural Resources

S i MIMAROPA IV — B | - |
s O AMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

———". calamianes Island, Coron, Palawan o

September 20, 2010

CERTIFICATION
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY that as per verification made by this office the parcel of
land ag per request for verification by GERONDIO M. LACHINEBRE located at Sitio
Diguiboy, Barangay Guadalupe, Coron, Palawan with an approximate area of 1,950
square meters is verified fo be within the category of Forest Land (Forest Protection) as
per LCCM No. 18, municipality of Coron for the province of Patawan.

Certifying further that CATEGORY of above described lot is covered by the
provisions of Section 84, PD 705 otherwise known as the FORESTRY CODE OF THE
PHILIPPINES which states that “‘tax declaration and receipt are not conclusive evidence
of ownership { Director of ldnds vs. Intermediate Apellate Court 195 SCTRA 33, 44, march
[, 192!). In like manner, Tax Declaration and receipt issned over portions of the Public
Forest are not proof of ownership thereof in positions or occupations therein. However,
this position of same iz the function’ of the DENR through the issuance of tenurial

inztrument =uch as Forest Land Use Agreement (FLAg), Forest land Uze Agreement for
Tourism Purposes (FLAgT), Special Land Use Permit and ste.””

ISSUED this of 2010 at DENR-CENR Office .
Coron, Palawan upon request of Gerondio M. Lachinebre for whatever lawful purpose’it
may serve him.

VERIFYING OFFICER: -
TR e— W
¥ W

O PATRON MELCHOR ROPRIGUEZ  ROL.! MPLEO
‘orest Ranger Forest\Ranger Fovest Ranger

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ___ day'of . 2010 at
DENR-CENR Office, Coron, Palawan. ., o't '

EDWINI, CAC
For II/OIC Chief FMS



Rapublika ng Pilipinas
Lalawigan ng Palawan

Bayan ng Coron
Oclober 5.2021
Office of the President
Presidential Action Center
Tahanan ng Masa Bullding
Malacanang Philippines
Dear SirfMa‘am
KAPAYAPAANI|

Unang pagbali ng Mational Legal Process of Appeal (NALEFPAF) para sa lahal ng
tanggapan Local man al National ay isang magandang araw at isang magandang
minimithing kinabukasang pagbabago ng lahat ng lingkod bayan sa ating Bansang
Pilipinas.

SirfMa’am natanggap po naminy ang ANTI-RED TAPE AUTHORITY [ARTA LAW)
para sa mga kawanl ng gobyerno panlupang suliranin. (See Phote Attached) at BIR
noong Seplember 15, 2020 (See Photo Attached) nagpapasalamal po kami sa inyong
pagtugon sa aming liham, subalil sa kabila nito, muli po naming ipina follow up ang mga
dokumentong natanggap namin, dahil hanggang ngayon ay walang aksyon al
kalugunan ang aming liham, naipadala na namin sa aling bulihing Sec. Roy Cimalu
(DENR SECRETARY) al sa MIMARCPA REGION IV B Ma.Lourdes G. Ferrer Cesa ||
Regional Executive Director at sa Legal Division.

Ang aming kahilingan al adhlkain mapa sa General Verilication Special Order (RSO)
Inventory, Survey al magkaroon ng tax declaration para makapagbayad ng buwis at
mapalituluhan malipal sa mga lagapagmana (TCT).

SirfMa'am ang Project Proposal namin ay naipadala na noong February 15, 2021 sa
ibat ibang Deparlamento, marami na rin po kaming nagastos sa proseso, upang
magkaroon na kaming legal na dokumento (See Pholo Atlached] ngunit
"APPROPRIATE ACTION" WALANG ACTION.

Kaml po ay umaasa al dalangin namin kalukin ang inyong mga puso, lahat ng
ahensya ng Gobyermno sa madaling panahon malupad na lto, bago pa matapos ang
taong ilo.

Lubes na Gumagalang al Nagpapasalamal,

Mﬁ%h’.‘sf & MAGURA ET. AL

FOUNDER
SITIO TALULURA BRGY. BINTUAN
CORON, PALAWAN

CONFORMIE:

BROD. DE :
NALEPAP FOUNDER/



~ Office of the Presivent
PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTER

Malacanang, Hlanila

13 December 2018

Secretary ROY A. CIMATU
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

DENR Bldg., Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City

ATTN: HEA MARIO F. CHAN

Sir:

Respectfully forwarding the attached undated letter, with enclosures, for
appropriate action, consistent with existing laws, rules and regulations on the
‘matter from Ms. ELIZA G. MAGURA of Sitio Talulura,. Brgy. Bintuan, Coron,
Palawan, seeking intercession, relative to her concern stated therein. .

A reply direct-to the party/ies concerned, copy furnished the Center, citing
PCC Code No. GL-CYR-12-13-2018-093 will be highly appreciated.

Our cordial regards.

AASUNG MABILIN
of'OfﬂceK '

Encl.: a/s
cc: PARTY/IES CONCERNED
joyr ‘
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TAX DECLARAT(QRER

V.

REAL PROPERTY

T

- : : g . ’
T No- 09.008-1133 e T TONn Mo, O 00,08 41012
Owner'  IGMEDIO GARCIA e
Address: BINTUAN, CORON, PALAWAN — . ———— TelephoneNo..
"__________,__,_“__,________,____”__ TIN: __ i e

Administrator/Beneficial User: _____

' i Telephone Ne..

Address: i et : e
Lodation of Property: | 3t !q J-H—W‘a . BINTUAN _ SETON, FALAIES
(Number and Street) . (Barangay/District) (Municipality & Province)
OCTTCTICLOA No. Survey No. e s
CCT, Lot No, L
Date: -l Mokl Block No. h - e

Boundaries: North:  ALN 008. 009. 011

South: SEASHORE - ; L .

West: ALN013.014

East: SEASHORE . memm—e— 2, 4
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED: —
M LaND ' . MACHINERY
,“J! B D Brief Description:
i UILDING '
0 | No. of Storeys: Ot;;!;sc”y

Brief Description:

: o - : ¢ t Assessed i
h Classification Area Vl:m: | Market Value Actual Use Ass:es:;rlwn Valvie —;Tax_mtrlt‘y—
LR Lana (3RCHAZ-IS) 4.0000ha. . 70,000 Php - - 280,000:00 AGRISULTURAL 16 % Php 44.800.00  TAXABLE -
" 35us Land (FASTLES] 10,0000 Fa 60,000 Php__ 600,000.00 -AGRICULTURAL 187% Php 96.000.00  TAXABLE
20000ha. 90,000 Php 180,000.00  AGRICULTURAL 16% Php 28.300.00  TAXABLE
e Php 2300.00 AGRICULTURAL 16 % Php 37000 TAXAELE
160,000.00 sq.m Phb . 1,062,300.00 : Phn 189,979.90
Total Assessed Value ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY PESOS 2 e o
(Amount in Words)
Taxable E/] Exempt D Effectivity of Assessment/Reassessment: 2015
' ~ YEAR

Approved: By Authority of the Provincial As essor;

VICENTE

BLANCO, R,

"~

2/12/2014

ASST, PRov'L.J.ﬁssEs'séRnN-bHARGE OF OFFICE

This declaration cancels TO No.

0108 fff

Date

Previous AV, Php, 17.000.00 Sravicus PiN 02-008-11-012.T+

Previous Owner: !GMEDIO GARCIA |

Previous Area (& na.

Memora_nda:

{ REVISED TO UPDATE ASSESSMENT WHICH WAS LEFT-OUT DURING 1993, 1999, 2005 & 2013 GENERAL REVISTON TAXES FOR 1894 T 2014 T01 6 0. £orey
'BASED ON THE ASSESSED VALUE SHOWN BELOW, :

Assessed Value subject to tax:
Year Covered

1994-1999 33,440.00

2000-200 91,390.

2006-201 141,100.00
2014 168,870.00

. Assessed Value

Note: . This declaration js for real propan.y taxation purposes only and the valuation indicated herein are based on the schedule of unit market vaiias priparec
for the purpose and duly enacted into an Ordinance by the Sngguniang Panlalawigan under Ordinance No. 1281-12 dated November 3. 2012 It does
not and cannot.by itseif alone confer any ownership or legal title to the propery. :

SWORN STATEMENT No -
SWORN STATEMENT Date:

e VEIRANON STatel ay s rmande Javarer Ventunigs 82200 AMy 207 22014



Rapublika ng Pilipinas
Lalawigan ng Palawan

Bayan ng Coron
Octlober 52021
Office of the President
Presidential Action Center
Tahanan ng Masa Bullding
Malacanang Philippines
Dear SirfMa'am
KAPAYAPAANI|

Unang pagbali ng Mational Legal Process of Appeal (NALEFAF) para sa lahal ng
tanggapan Local man al National ay isang magandang araw at isang magandang
minimithing kinabukasang pagbabago ng lahat ng lingkod bayan sa ating Bansang
Pilipinas.

SirfMa’am natanggap po naminy ang ANTI-RED TAPE AUTHORITY [ARTA LAW)
para sa mga kawanl ng gobyerno panlupang suliranin. (See Photo Attached) at BIR
noong Seplember 15, 2020 (See Photo Attached) nagpapasalamal po kami sa inyong
pagtugon sa aming liham, subalil sa kabila nito, muli po naming Ipina follow up ang mga
dokumentong natanggap namin, dahil hanggang ngayon ay walang aksyon al
kalugunan ang aming liham, naipadala na namin sa aling bulihing Sec. Roy Cimalu
(DENR SECRETARY) al sa MIMARCPA REGION IV B Ma.Lourdes G. Ferrer Cesa ||
Regional Executive Director at sa Legal Division.

Ang aming kahilingan al adhlkain mapa sa General Verilication Special Order (RSO)
Inventory, Survey al magkaroon ng tax declaration para makapagbayad ng buwis at
mapalituluhan malipal sa mga lagapagmana (TCT).

SirfMa'am ang Project Proposal namin ay naipadala na noong February 15, 2021 sa
ibat ibang Departamento, marami na rin po kaming nagastos sa proseso, upang
magkaroon na kaming legal na dokumento (See Pholo Atlached] ngunit
"APPROPRIATE ACTION" WALANG ACTION.

Kaml po ay umaasa al dalangin namin kalukin ang inyong mga puso, lahat ng
ahensya ng Gobyermno sa madaling panahon malupad na lto, bago pa matapos ang
taong ilo.

Lubes na Gumagalang al Nagpapasalamal,

w Sy 2 Mg

PUBLIC LAND AREA FOUNDER
5ITIO ELE BRGY. BINTUAN
CORON, PALAWAN

CONFORMIE:

BROD. DE :
NALEPAP FOUNDER/



-09-008-24-009

PROPERTY INDEX NO. 266-0

003 0978- A

DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY
(FILED UNDER REPUBLIC ACT NO. 7160)

RPA FORM NO. 1
1AX DECLARATION NO.

i v
I DEOGRACZAS MAGURA Hiifvess _B::ntuan , “eren, Palavin
Administrator = — Address - - L S PR
DESCRIPTION AND OTHER PARTICULARS OF PROPERTY .
Location of Property So. “le mem s Blntunn o | “oren, Falawan
(Number & Street) (Barangay/D:smct) (Municipality/City/Province)
009/24

Assessor's Lot No

Certificate of Title No Cadastral Lot No

£
g
]
o
2
; Boundaries:
; North: ALN 001, 002_ Iy South AI—‘N 001 1008 -
= East ___ Road S o West _ﬁ;N 001
9 (State streets, lots, or streams by which bounded, or names of owners of adjoining lands)
B 1 (a) LAND (é@RICLLTURAL/M[NLRAL) o
3 OWNER'S DECLARATION | ~ ASSESSOR'S] FINDINGS
= Kind Area Value [ Kind ! Area Class Unit Values T Market Value
S Torchard Land | 1.5000 | 3rd [40,000 _ 160,000.00
..8 | |
s | I
[~ | L
o woneo ikl TN W 3 o 2 R et i 7R
= | | I g e
w | i | 5 | 25 SRR
= % | i [ T.5000 [ 60,000.00
a
B3 I (b) PLANTS & TREES
5 OWNER'S DECLARATION B , ASSESSOR'S FINDINGS -
§ Kind | No/Area | Value ) Kind No./Area ! Unit Vaiu;Market Value
3 T v Market Value _ . 100% _C—}\—L_SO—'—_TTO_AT
E- — — - P -+‘ Adjustments B:Bbez 10 } 1 50 7 m
E=L ‘ (a) Along or no C—. o 17D—L—1_L'm_'oo
c e S rd frontage 7 % rfiv.gug, Lt | I ] i
2 ! H ' T
‘g N ! e, i (b) kms 10 - . ‘ ]‘ S T S ——
weather rg i | |
E _'._—— T—;’ —d (¢ p:H 1.-Ih ] Q—_ " B 7V—L % i Jr
é 1 ,,,- markel (pob) =12 9, S .;;LT ,_.__I__._ ____i_
- - | I' 3 l : Total Adjustments -12 SECEEIUY . (N . i il gy
%" | | i I?Ad usted Market Value 88 oa l _ B —— 7* & vp
= | | £ LLTolal A UGS T | *‘T.BOO‘.OO
= + N ; | Total for land, plantand tress ¢ 69,800.00
:E | H Adjusted value for land, plants and trees + 6T,424,00
°05 II LAND (RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL, SPECIAL) B
A, ' I
s OWNER'S DECLARATION | ASSESSOR'S FINDINGS
Kind Area Value ‘ i Kind Area Unit Values Adjustments1 Marke; Vaiue—
| || |
T T i —_
‘ i T s
— et e - S
! | g T
e 4 W ._._4..—' N =i
= | S B
- fot il S
sl 1 J i
I i o _
i hmarishiiigey (. [ | q
) - ! | —- i — —_— g —— 1 —_
Total r | Total ri B .




Republika ng Pilipinas
Lalawigan ng Palawan
Bayan ng Coron

October 5,2021

Office of the President
Presidential Action Center
Tahanan ng Masa Bullding
Malacahang Phllippines

Dear Sir/fMa‘am
KAPAYAPAAN!

Unang pagbali ng National Legal Process of Appeal (NALEPAFP) para sa lahal ng
tanggapan Local man al National ay isang magandang araw at isang magandang
minimithing kinabukasang pagbabago ng lahat ng lingkod bayan sa ating Bansang
Pilipinas.

SirfMa’am natanggap po naminy ang ANTI-RED TAPE AUTHORITY [ARTA LAW)
para sa mga kawanl ng gobyemno panlupang suliranin. (See Pholto Attached) at BIR
noong Seplember 15, 2020 (See Photo Attached) nagpapasalamal po kami sa inyong
pagtugon sa aming liham, subalil sa kabila nito, muli po naming ipina follow up ang mga
dokumentong nalanggap namin, dahil hanggang ngayon ay walang aksyon al
kalugunan ang aming liham, naipadala na namin sa ating bulihing Sec. Roy Cimalu
(DENR SECRETARY) al sa MIMARCPA REGION IV B Ma.Lourdes G. Ferrer Ceso |l
Regional Executive Director at sa Legal Division.

Ang aming kahilingan al adhlkain mapa sa General Verilication Special Order (RS0)
Inventory, Survey al magkarocon ng tax declaration para makapagbayad ng buwis at
mapalituluhan malipal sa mga lagapagmana (TCT).

SirfMa'am ang Project Proposal namin ay naipadala na noong February 15, 2021 sa
ibal ibang Deparlamento, marami na rin po kaming nagastos sa proseso, upang
magkaroon na kaming legal na dokumento (See Pholto Atlached] ngunit
"APPROPRIATE ACTION" WALANG ACTION.

Kami po ay umaasa al dalangin namin katukin ang inyong mga puso, lahat ng
ahensya ng Gobyermno sa madaling panahon malupad na lto, bago pa matapos ang
taong ilo.

PLBOEC LANDTAREA FOUNDER
BITHIO WA RGO AMHAR AT KASUYAMN
PFURDE 3 BRGY TAGUMPAY
CORON, PALAWAR




Republic of the Philippines | |
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

ST TR S LS S AT & o A N A R G A LIRSS
Py S TN s AT WG
AR AT Jer B TR

AT A O s o e R 2 G L R

REEMORAND NV

TG t° " THE CHIEF, LEGAL DIVISION
FROM . i THE REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
SUBJECT UNDATED LETTERS OF CERTAIN RESIDENTS FROM

BRGY. TAGUMPAY, CORON, PALAWAP? SEEK;I(N;%
ASSISTANCE TO BE INCLUBED IN THE REQUEST

GENERAL VERIFICATION AND REGIONAL SPECIAL
ORDER

This reters to the undated letters of certain residents from Brgy. Tagumpay, S-OTO}L
Palawan secking assistance to be included in the General Verification and Regtonal Special

Order requested by. Bro. Demetrio Wagwag, Founder of National Legal Process of Appeal
(NALEPAP).

Please be informed . that the said letters were referred to your office as per

Memorandum dated July 22, 2019 (copy attached) for your further evaluation and appropriate.
action.

For your legal action, please.

G. FERRER, CESO 1V

Cu

Bra. Demetrio (., Wagnag
; 1'mmdur‘, N/\l .l':l’f\P

Lapalapu Su iy Maunduragay,
Preno Princesy Cie

AU, Fiiclyn Salinaiin
I\T;:l'\‘t: Giasgasun. Pueok; |, Rrpy Fagunpay
Coron. Pafasyan . :
fir Vigilio 1) Gagabog

By Tagumpay, Coron. Palawag



JUL?
MEMORANDUM ‘
i ' 7 R g ,}'{:j([
O The Chief, Legal Division v 7 *#
FROM - The Regional Executive Director
SUBJECT - . _UNDATED LETTERS. OF CERTAIN %E%!f%ﬁi‘gfgﬁgg
saGY. TAGUMPAY, 'CORON, PALAWRS & o R
ASSISTANCE TO BE INCLUDED IN TE JONAL SPECIAL
GENERAL VERIFICATION AND REG
ORDER
Reterred herewith are the undated letters of certain residents from Brgy -n}jaégg;gizi
Coron, Palawan seeking assistance to be. included in the General Ver?ﬁcatlon ;a] Process of
Special Order requested by, Bro. Demetrio Wagwag, Founder of National Lega
Appeal (NALEPAP), | '

ion luation and
In relation thereto, may we refer the matter to you for your further evalua
appropriate action. ‘

For your legal action, please.

(¢

s, Bametila AL Supsugal.

Ivis, Lipaya lacaser Labonete,
M. Fugelio Sotero Dels Torre
¢/o lro. Demetrio G, Wagwag
Founder, NALEPAR

Fapuslupu St Brgy. Mandaragnd,
Pueno Poneesa Cluy

M. Pimelyi Sadumanin

Radye Grsgasan, Putok . Brgy. "Tugumpay,
Coron, Pulawan

Mo Virgiio 13, Garmbon

- Thgy. Tagunpay, Coron. Palawan

s, MNelda 1), Augeo
gy Pahlucion 6, Coron, Palawan




Rapublika ng Pilipinas
Lalawigan ng Palawan

Bayan ng Coron
Octlober 52021
Office of the President
Presidential Action Center
Tahanan ng Masa Bullding
Malacanang Philippines
Dear Sir/Ma'am
KAPAYAPAANI|

Unang pagbali ng Mational Legal Process of Appeal (NALEPAF) para sa lahal ng
tanggapan Local man al National ay isang magandang araw at isang magandang
minimithing kinabukasang pagbabago ng lahat ng lingkod bayan sa ating Bansang
Pilipinas.

SirfMa’am natanggap po naminy ang ANTI-RED TAPE AUTHORITY [ARTA LAW)
para sa mga kawanl ng gobyerno panlupang suliranin. (See Photo Attached) at BIR
noong Seplember 15, 2020 (See Photo Attached) nagpapasalamal po kami sa inyong
pagtugon sa aming liham, subalil sa kabila nito, muli po naming ipina follow up ang mga
dokumentong natanggap namin, dahil hanggang ngayon ay walang aksyon al
kalugunan ang aming liham, naipadala na namin sa aling bulihing Sec. Roy Cimalu
(DENR SECRETARY) al sa MIMAROPA REGION IV B Ma.Lourdes G. Ferrer Cesa |l
Regional Executive Director at sa Legal Division.

Ang aming kahilingan al adhlkain mapa sa General Verilication Special Order (RSO)
Inventory, Survey al magkaroon ng tax declaration para makapagbayad ng buwis at
mapalituluhan malipal sa mga lagapagmana (TCT).

SirfMa'am ang Project Proposal namin ay naipadala na noong February 15, 2021 sa
ibal ibang Departamento, marami na rin po kaming nagastos sa proseso, upang
magkaroon na kaming legal na dokumento (See Pholo Atlached] ngunit
"APPROPRIATE ACTION" WALANG ACTION.

Kaml po ay umaasa al dalangin namin katukin ang inyong mga puso, lahat ng
ahensya ng Gobyermno sa madaling panahon malupad na lto, bago pa matapos ang
taong ilo.

Lubes na Gumagalang al Nagpapasalamal,

CONFORME: .
MRS, LUCENKS. MANGUA ET. AL

PUBLIC LAND AREA FOUNDER
SIMO MAQUINIT BRGY. TAGUMPAY
CORON, PALAWAN

BROD. DE :
NALEPAP FOUNDER/
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Rapublika ng Pilipinas
Lalawigan ng Palawan

Bayan ng Coron
Oclober 5.2021

Office of the President
Presidential Action Center
Tahanan ng Masa Bullding
Malacanang Philippines
Dear SirfMa‘am

KAPAYAPAANI|

Unang pagbali ng National Legal Process of Appeal (NALEPAF) para sa lahal ng
tanggapan Local man al National ay isang magandang araw at isang magandang
minimithing kinabukasang pagbabago ng lahat ng lingkod bayan sa ating Bansang
Pilipinas.

SirfMa’am natanggap po naminy ang ANTI-RED TAPE AUTHORITY (ARTA LAW)
para sa mga kawanl ng gobyerno panlupang suliranin. (See Photo Attached) at BIR
noong Seplember 15, 2020 (See Photo Attached) nagpapasalamal po kami sa inyong
pagtugon sa aming liham, subalil sa kabila nito, muli pa naming Ipina follow up ang mga
dokumentong natanggap namin, dahil hanggang ngayon ay walang aksyon al
kalugunan ang aming liham, naipadala na namin sa ating bulihing Sec. Roy Cimalu
{DENR SECRETARY) al sa MIMARCPA REGION IV B Ma.Lourdes G. Ferrer Cesa ||
Regional Executive Director at sa Legal Division.

Ang aming kahilingan al adhlkain mapa sa General Verilication Special Order (RSO)
Inventory, Survey al magkarcon ng tax declaration para makapagbayad ng buwis at
mapalituluhan malipal sa mga lagapagmana (TCT).

SirfMa'am ang Project Proposal namin ay naipadala na noong February 15, 2021 sa
ibat ibang Deparlamento, marami na rin po kaming nagastos sa proseso, upang
magkaroon na kaming legal na dokumento (See Pholo Atlached] ngunit
"APPROPRIATE ACTION" WALANG ACTION.

Kaml po ay umaasa al dalangin namin kalukin ang inyong mga puso, lahat ng
ahensya ng Gobyermo sa madaling panahon malupad na lto, bago pa matapos ang
taong ilo.

Lubos na Gumaga]ang at Nagpapasa!amal,
St MR. JDSE LM*d’H"‘M Féls

PUBLIC LAND AREA FOUNDER
SITIO MAQUINIT BRGY, TAGUMPAY
CORON, PALAWAN

BROD. DE
NALEPAP FOUND Hf



-~ Republic of the Philppines
EPARTMENT OF FHVIRONMFNT AND HATURAL RESOURCES

£
= REGION IV - MIMAROPA
'--“'--I _
m—— DENR By the Bav, 1513 Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila

PAKSA:

Splat na walang patza ni

Ginoang Jose M. Lato. Sitio Maquinit,
Barangay Tagnmpay, Coron, Palawan

AUG 0 3 2010

Gincong Joze M. Lato
Sitie Maguingt, Brey. Tacumpay,
Coron, Palavan

"aimf petza na zulat na humihiling na ‘bzg_{ an kayo ag

T % m mEr fryeraza = o
ito g0 av tugon =& myong:
myong bahay za Zgie DMam n it Etg}_{u

karapatan mapassinve ang lupang kinatifinkan ne

ko pong ipabatid 2a imyong kaslaman na aceng 01 Hulye 2010 x*a‘*paﬁa
at za CENR Officer ag Coron. Palawan patunckol 23 kahilingan ninvo na
a;};a;um“s ang fupang kinahitirikan ng bahay ainvo sa Siie Magunt, Bray. Tagumpav,
Coron. Palawan. {Kalzkip po nito ang sipi ng nasabing sulat namin sa CENRO. Coron
neong Hulyo 01, 2010) ?ﬁatman namin ang LE*‘TF_ Oﬁ:cef ng Coron. Palawan ng bigyvan
ng hi:sim.ii-zﬁg alssyon ang nasabmg kehilingan baiay sa mga batas at regulasyon na aayon
doon. Hanggang za mga ‘sz}éaim” ite inaantsy pe namin ang paliwanag & kassputan ng

CENRO Ceta:'ﬂ, Palawan

v oy
HExE

Umaza pe kayo na oraz na natanggap namin ang kasagutan at paliwang ag CENRO,
Coron, Palwan. agad naming ipaalam = inya.

Lubes na sumagalang,

LYDIA 51‘ LOF
0IC, Regional Technic
for Landz. DENRIV-B. N

if 'Edﬁ*?!‘
MARCPA

D70017 ¢ 284



WfCice of the Presivent
PRESIDENTIAL ACTION CENTER
Malacanang, Manila

1* Indorsement
Manila, July 7, 2010

Respecliully forwarded to Mr. FELIZARDO B. CAYATOC, OIC-CENR-
(Mficer, Community Environment and Natural Resources Office, Department of
Environment and Natural Resources, Coron, Palawan, for information and for
whatever action he may deem proper to take thereon, consistent with existing
laws, rules and regulations on the matter, the attached undated letter wilh
enclosures, addressed to your goodself, copy furnished this Office from Mr.
JOSE LATO of Sitio Maquinil, Brgy. Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan, seeking
assistance relative 1o his land problem, the details of which are stated therein.

Advice of the action taken hereon to the party concerned and this Office,
citing Code Number GL. CAM 6-28-2010-10, will be highly appreciated.

7/

i ‘
Y V. DUMLAO, CESO Il

‘)Director \Y}

Cc: Mr. J. Lalo
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- Repybdlic of the Frsdppines

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRDNMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
REGION IV - MIMAROPA

DENR By the Bay, 1515 Koxss Boulevard, Ermita, Mﬁa

.

MEMORANDIRAS | , -

TO B The Commuatty Environment and
Natural Resoutces Otficer
Coron, Palawan
FROM : The OIC, Regional Technical Directo
For Lands, DENR-IV, MIMAROPA
SURJECT LETTER OF ATTY. JOCELYN NOLASCO SANTIAGO.,

FRESIDENTIAL STAFF OFFICER VI, OFFICE OF THE
FRESIDENT, MALACANANG, MANILA RE: UNDATED

5 LETTER OF MR. JOSE M, LATO REGARDING HIS
REQUEST FOR APPLICATION OF FORESHORE LAND
IN BRGY. TAGUMPAY, CORON, PALAWAN

"

[
¢

DA

: o .]UL01201U

Referred 1= the letter dated 30 April 3010 of Aty DC-’I‘,"’I Nolasco Sanfiago,
Presidential Sraff Officer VI, Office t the President, Malacaang, Manila regading
another undated letter of Mr. Joze }', ata pertaining to his request for application of

foreshore land in Brgy. Tagumpay, Toren, Palawan.
According to the wiiter he recerved an invitation letter from your office regarding
thiz request last January 2010. M'Eﬂ?r!h unitl now no investication was conducted by

In thiz regard, it ¥ maructed that you take appropriafe action regarding this raquest
and inform the writer and PRiS "SU"x:mLﬂr' of the action raken takm,t_ into acconit the

Reference Code Mo, GLCAM 4-8-2010-006.
IA STLOF% '

For ztrict compliance.

Mr Joxs 3] Tato

Sitio Mleguiniy Brey Tearvpa:
" e Tiiziosr € ’
e -1'1T Sazcw all

-_=_3,-;F,

IR 0D8000% » 225



.t
Republika ng Pilipinas
Komisyon ng Karapatang Pantao

Tanszzapane Pangrekivon Ble. 4
21 May 2010

MR. JOSE M. LATO
Greetings:
Wereumvedacopy of your letter addressed to Hon., Chairperson LeﬂaMDeLm

mewedon.hnmry 235, 2010 following up the stams of your earlier letter.

Smﬂuhdhe:mmmﬂforumﬂmemvedbymmmoﬂhemmwem
worgmgtosendmmngammymrphcetolmkmmymmm

Om?ﬂ:emmalfmﬂmhﬂgemqumuawwedbycm Central Office,
weWﬂlmfonnyauofthenche:hledhxveltoyom'place

Thar}kym:, for wniting us, I remain
Ve:y;tiulyyo

A
"R




Oflice vf the Presivent
PRESIDENTIAL ACTION CENTER
~ MMalacaiiang, Manila

April 30, 2010

The OIC-Regional Technical Director for Lands

Department of Environment & Natural Resources
Regional Office No. IV-B

1515 Roxas Blvd.. Ermita, Manila

Sir/Madam:

May we forward to you, for information, and for whatever action you may
deem proper to take thereon, subject to existing laws. rules and regulations, the
herein attached letter with enclosures from Mr. JOSE M. LATO of Salvage Zone

Foreshore Area. Sitio Maquinit, Brgy. Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan, which was
addressed to your goodself, and a copy of which was furnished this Office.

Thank you and cordial regards.

Very truly yours,

. BORRV V. DUMLAO, CESO Il
Director IV

ASCO-SANTIAGO
taff Officer VI

Cc Mr JM. Lato
GL CAM 4-8-2010-006



Office of the
PRESIDENTIAL A

Malacai

Presivent

CTION CENTER
ang, Manila

1* Indorsement
Manila, November 5, 2009

Respecttully referred lo Ms. CAROLINA M. ESQUELA, Head Executive
Assistant, Office of the Secretary, Department of Environment and Natural
Resources, Visayas Avenue, Diiman, Quezon City, lor information and for
whatever action you may deem proper to take thereon. consistent with existing
laws, rules and requlations on the matter, the altached ur)daled k_at‘ter with
enclosures from Mr. JOSE M. LATO of Foreshore Area, Sitio Magquinit, Brgy.

Fagumpay, Coron, Palawan, seeking Presidential intercession relative to his
concern stated therein,

Adlvice of the aclion taken hereon to the party concermed and this Office.
citing Code Number GL. CAM 10-27-2009-35, will be higlily appreciated

\
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BOBEY V_GUMLAO, CESO i

Yf)uef tor 1V

Cc Mr JM Lato



4 Republic of the Phlllpplnes =
REGIONAL TRIAI COQURD g

4 . - “ Sth Judicial Region °
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: Legazpi Clty

b BRANCH CLEWF oF CowRT
INTESTATE ESTATE OF -
SIMEONA BORDEOS VDA - -
b . DE ZULUAGA & JOAQUIN

. ZULI'AGA,

SP. PROC. NO. 1590

HEIRS OF SIMEONA BORDEOS
VDA DE ZULUAGA, represen-

. ted by EMERLITA LAGASCA, &
e d T.(‘("I AL. 3 ’ ‘
) Petitioners.
=™ = om o domoemm s == — o X
T X | O R D E:R :..

There beirg .no obdection to the consolidated
;guﬁuﬂggz;ow properties found on pazes 242 to 25
cf the record of this case, the same is hereby
APPROVED,

¥

SO ORDERED,

Given this 28th day of September, 2000 at
Legazpl Clty, Phlllpplnes.

VLADIMIR B. BRUSOLA
Acting Pre51d1ng Judge

VBE/amop*
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_GUINOBATAN, ALBAY

Lot No

et e

Area Title No/

Name |

“37.0043 | OCT-315/Buga

Fax Dec. NO‘JDLdilTLd Owner T Powmnrf'l{'}:pré;;l'll'lli\tc. Other Documents

| Erquiaga Inc.

Buga Dev. Corp formeﬂy Zulu-fu,a y
Erquiaga Inc.

Buga Dev. C'orp formerly Zu]uag.'l y

Buga Dev. Corp., formerly Zuluaga y
Erquiaga Inc.

Buga Dev. Corp., formerly Zuluaga y
Erquiaga Inc. B

Buga Dev. Corp., formeily Zuluaga y
Erquiaga Inc.

Buga Dev. Corp., formerly Zuluagay
Erquiaga Inc.

Tax Dee Nos/Declared Owner

| Buga Dev. Corp. formely Zuluaga y

l’*\.)-.l‘ﬁu:.:sulrlihrluut ntative Other
Documents

Bu;,d Dev. C()lp formt,ly /llhldpl y

Erquiaga, Inc.

RBuga Dev Corp. formely Zuluagay

Lrquiaga, Inc.

Erquiaga, Inc.

Buga Dev. Corp. for me[y Zuluagrd Y
Erquinga, Inc.

1947-48; cancelled TD 18058.

welled TD 16866.

1940-41; cancelled TD 18578,
1929-30; cancelled TD 18460,

1929-30; cancelled TD 18413,

| Erquiaga, Inc.

¥ |

Zuluaga y Erquiaga asset |

Buga Dev. Corp. formerly Zuluaga y

Buga Dey. Com foum,rl\, Zuiuabdry
Erquiaga, Inc.

Buga Dev. Corp. formerly Zuluaga y
Erquiaga, Inc.

¥ ulua;,d vE lL]uhl[:,d assbsl/Bum Dev. Corp.
formerly Zuluaga y Erquiaga, Inc.

1940-41; cancelled TD 18576.

1929-30; cancelled TD 18458,

Zuluaga y Erquiaga assest/Buga Dev. Corp.
formerly Zuluaga y Erquiaga, Inc.

1940-41; cancelled 'TD 18577,

1929-30; cancelled T 18459,

{ 4880
, Dev. Corp. !
g1 1719 | OCT-315/Buga | N
| Dev, Corp i
5608 6403 | OCT-315/Buga
Dev. Corp
5611 6250 | OCT-315/Buga |
Dev. Corp I
S614 | 17.9891 [ OCT-3(5Buga |
Dev. Corp
6056 0581 OCT-aIS/Buga
L Dev. Corp
LIGAO, ALBAY i
Lot.No Aren Title No/ |
| L Name
3931 1.5557 | UNTITLED
718 | 197.156 | RO-7592 )
(N.ALYBuga
AAAAA _Dev. Corp, i
722 1013 | RO-7593 A
(N.A.)/Buga
Dev. Corp
1062 | 3.9084 | RO-7594 106/Erquiaga Zuluaga, 1985;
(N.A.)/Buga cancelled TD 1177,
Dev. Corp 1177/Zuluaga y Erquiaga,
1979-80; cancelled T §864.
8864/Zuluaga y Erquiaga,
1975, cancelled TD 1656.
1656/Zuluaga y Erquiaga,
18058/Zuluaga y Erquiaga,
1928-29; ¢
16866/Jose de Aramburo,
i 1927, cancelled TD 16107,
1063 8097 | RIT797(N.AL)/
Buga Dev. Corp.
1623 .5528 | RO7600(36660)
/Buga Dev.
| Corp.
3431 | 2.3559 | RO759(37502)
/Buga Dev.
Corp. , '
4497 | 2.7455 | RO7596(37477), | 211 14//u]lhlj=d y E l(](]lll«.lbd
; Buga Dev. Corp
lSS78/Zquagn y Lrquiaga,
18460/zuluaga y Erquiaga,
4658 | 23.8791 RO7597(36986), | 21132/Zuluaga y Erqquiaga,
Buga Dev. Corp
18576/Zuluaga y Erquiaga,
18458/Zuluaga y Erquiaga,
_ 1929-30; cancelled 11
4862 | 18.5127 | RO7598(37478), | 21 183/Zuluaga y Err:](?ui]:;“
Buga Dev. Corp, ;
I18577/Zuluaga y Erquiagn,
18459/7Zuluaga y Lrquiapa,
LA 4 —l S —

1929-30; cancelled TD 18412

—_— E

Buga Dev. Corp. formerly 7,ulu:|p_;-,_;
Crquiaga, Inc.




